HB22-1329

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Benavidez, Froelich, and Luck

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 282, line 2, in the TOTAL column strike
- 2 "1,720,586" and substitute "950,664", in the CASH FUNDS column
- 3 strike "1,521,637^a" and substitute "858,291^a", and in the
- 4 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "198,949b" and substitute
- 5 "92,373^b".
- 6 Page 282, line 3, in the CASH FUNDS column strike "(12.0 FTE)" and
- 7 substitute "(6.0 FTE)", and in the REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column
- 8 strike "(2.0 FTE)" and substitute "(1.0 FTE)".
- 9 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Decreases cash and reappropriated funds spending authority by \$769,922 for the Office of Public Guardianship in the **Judicial** Department.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Judicial	\$0	(\$663,346)	(\$106,576)	\$0	(\$769,922)	(7.0)

** *** ** ***